
2022 Saint Peter's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-41   Conf: 6-17   Home: 3-10   Away: 6-30   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (391), Opp (437)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Abbatine (1), Gray (1), Watson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Watson (5), Moore (3), Cardone (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Dubois 2, Taylor 1, Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (178-210), Watson (62-75), Cardone (18-20), Dubois (16-21), Mahady (13-14), Gannon (11-13), Taylor (11-14),
Markantonatos (9-10), Moore (9-9), Wappaus (8-9), Coombes (6-8), Font (5-6), Black III (3-3), Bonaccorso (3-4), Perez (3-3), Vital (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Jensen, Collin .290 49-49 183 26 53 10 0 3 23 72 .393 20 1 63 5 .361 1 0 0-0 78 0 4 .951
4 Buckman, Tom .287 50-47 167 21 48 11 0 2 25 65 .389 29 8 42 1 .411 3 1 3-6 82 3 4 .955
7 Abbatine, Anthony .223 49-42 148 25 33 5 1 2 18 46 .311 23 2 45 1 .335 0 2 7-9 149 1 2 .987
9 Haney, Sam .217 48-46 152 19 33 8 1 3 24 52 .342 32 7 39 1 .377 0 0 0-0 309 23 2 .994
13 Massicotte, Jeff .205 39-34 112 23 23 7 0 3 19 39 .348 30 2 45 2 .379 1 0 0-0 53 55 6 .947
2 Eichler, Jack .204 43-41 137 16 28 6 1 0 14 36 .263 11 2 45 1 .270 2 0 4-5 57 92 20 .882
23 Vitiello, Joey .190 40-23 84 15 16 1 1 0 5 19 .226 7 3 28 0 .274 1 0 2-3 41 53 9 .913
15 Marquart, Chris .162 43-41 130 15 21 5 2 3 20 39 .300 16 6 38 0 .283 0 1 0-1 30 61 6 .938
12 Markantonatos, Nick .366 18-16 41 10 15 4 0 1 5 22 .537 5 1 12 1 .447 0 0 0-0 19 6 4 .862
25 Perez, Cristian .278 16-3 18 1 5 0 0 1 1 8 .444 0 0 9 0 .278 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
24 Cardone, Michael .247 29-17 73 5 18 4 0 1 12 25 .342 3 0 34 0 .276 0 0 0-0 89 3 0 1.000
33 Font, Nick .237 30-10 38 3 9 3 0 0 3 12 .316 5 1 16 2 .341 0 0 0-0 32 3 1 .972
28 Smith, Tyler .235 32-21 81 8 19 3 0 0 8 22 .272 13 2 12 0 .354 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 DiPede, Mike .191 20-11 47 5 9 0 0 0 2 9 .191 3 0 10 1 .240 0 0 0-0 13 23 1 .973
44 Watson, Cole .188 35-32 85 16 16 3 0 0 7 19 .224 16 5 36 0 .346 1 2 2-2 148 25 6 .966
1 Gray, Parker .184 22-9 38 7 7 0 1 1 3 12 .316 5 0 16 0 .273 1 1 1-1 1 4 5 .500
34 Moore, Joel .179 17-4 28 4 5 1 1 1 3 11 .393 3 0 15 1 .258 0 0 0-0 43 0 1 .977
0 Constantino, Nick .143 9-0 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
42 Pollard, Michael .111 24-10 45 8 5 1 0 0 6 6 .133 6 2 13 0 .245 0 0 1-1 37 0 2 .949
Totals .226 50-50 1614 229 364 72 8 21 199 515 .319 228 42 522 16 .335 10 8 20-28 1209 409 81 .952
Opponents .362 50-50 1800 550 652 149 37 61 504 1058 .588 291 62 264 15 .459 36 21 89-106 1281 413 51 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Perez, Cristian 5.79 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 4 3 5 4 3 0 0 .222 0 2 1 0 0
16 Black III, Robert 8.36 0-1 21 1 0 0-0 0 28.0 38 33 26 22 18 8 1 6 .322 4 1 0 3 0
3 Mahady, Kyle 8.81 3-8 15 14 1 0-0 0 80.2 130 89 79 34 37 33 5 11 .362 6 12 0 7 5
12 Markantonatos, Nick 8.86 1-4 8 4 0 0-0 0 21.1 28 27 21 24 14 3 0 3 .308 11 1 1 2 2
21 Dubois, Matthew 9.00 2-8 14 13 1 0-0 0 79.0 121 93 79 37 40 24 7 14 .346 2 8 4 5 4
33 Font, Nick 9.93 0-0 13 2 0 0-0 0 22.2 34 26 25 15 12 8 0 5 .343 5 10 2 4 0
18 Gannon, Jack 11.09 1-8 24 8 0 0-0 0 56.0 94 76 69 27 37 25 5 9 .369 15 7 1 3 5
8 Taylor, Brighton 12.02 0-8 19 8 0 0-0 0 42.2 77 72 57 36 29 19 6 4 .395 7 11 1 4 4
6 Wappaus, Ryan 12.90 1-4 22 0 0 0-0 3 22.1 42 33 32 19 18 11 4 2 .420 5 2 4 6 0
14 Coombes, Christian 13.71 0-0 19 0 0 0-0 0 21.0 33 33 32 28 37 7 3 0 .355 7 4 1 1 1
28 Smith, Tyler 17.18 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 8 7 12 3 0 0 0 .250 1 1 1 0 0
11 Bonaccorso, Michael 20.25 1-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 27 34 33 20 13 4 3 5 .391 5 3 0 0 0
27 Vital, Branden 29.84 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 20 22 21 12 2 4 3 2 .541 2 0 1 1 0
Totals 10.79 9-41 190 50 2 0 3 403.0 652 550 483 291 264 149 37 61 .362 70 62 17 36 21
Opponents 3.90 41-9 179 50 3 8 5 427.0 364 229 185 228 522 72 8 21 .226 50 42 4 10 8



2022 Saint Peter's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Cardone, Michael 92 89 3 0 1.000 0 18 2 .900 2 0
14 Coombes, Christian 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
25 Perez, Cristian 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Bonaccorso, Michael 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
0 Constantino, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Vital, Branden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Haney, Sam 334 309 23 2 .994 19 0 0 — 0 0
7 Abbatine, Anthony 152 149 1 2 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Moore, Joel 44 43 0 1 .977 0 9 0 1.000 3 0
5 DiPede, Mike 37 13 23 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Font, Nick 36 32 3 1 .972 0 5 1 .833 0 0
44 Watson, Cole 179 148 25 6 .966 4 62 13 .827 5 0
4 Buckman, Tom 89 82 3 4 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Jensen, Collin 82 78 0 4 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Pollard, Michael 39 37 0 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Massicotte, Jeff 114 53 55 6 .947 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gannon, Jack 18 6 11 1 .944 0 11 2 .846 0 0
15 Marquart, Chris 97 30 61 6 .938 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mahady, Kyle 25 6 17 2 .920 2 13 1 .929 0 0
21 Dubois, Matthew 25 4 19 2 .920 0 16 5 .762 0 0
23 Vitiello, Joey 103 41 53 9 .913 9 0 0 — 0 0
2 Eichler, Jack 169 57 92 20 .882 11 0 0 — 0 0
12 Markantonatos, Nick 29 19 6 4 .862 0 9 1 .900 0 0
8 Taylor, Brighton 13 5 6 2 .846 0 11 3 .786 0 0
16 Black III, Robert 3 2 0 1 .667 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Gray, Parker 10 1 4 5 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Smith, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wappaus, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
Totals 1699 1209 409 81 .952 58 89 16 .848 10 0
Opponents 1745 1281 413 51 .971 56 20 7 .727 4 2


